
Region 3-4  WIOA Board List 
 

Category Name and Business 
Title 

Business Name and 
Address 

Phone 
Number 

Email Address Term 

Business, Chair 
 

Janet Dykstra, CEO Osceola Community 
Hospital – 600 9th Avenue 
North – Sibley, IA 51249 

712-754-
2574 

janet.dykstra@avera.org 2014-
2018 

Business, Vice-Chair 
 

Gregory VerSteeg, HR Sudenga Industries, Inc. 
2002 Kingbird Avenue 
George, IA 51237 

712-475-
3301 

gversteeg@sudenga.com 2012-
2016 

Business 
 

Rhonda Jager-Pippy, 
Owner 

Northwest Iowa  
Counseling Associates 
Spencer Iowa 

712-928-
2816 

loving.what.is@hotmail.com 2012-
2016 

Business 
 

Kenneth VandeBrake, 
Engineer 

Link Mfg. –223 15th St. 
NE Sioux Center IA 
51250 

712-722-
4874 

kvbrake@midlands.net 2014-
2018 

 
Business 

Lee Beem, Owner 
 

The Glass Shop – 1002 
Lawler, Suite 1 – 
Emmetsburg, IA 50536 

712-852-
2031 

theglassshopeburg@hotmail.com 2012-
2016 

Business 
 

Carrie Turnquist, HR Buena Vista Regional 
Medical Center – 1525 W 
5th Street, Storm Lake, IA 
50588 

712-213-
8607 

Turnquist.carrie@bvrmc.org 2015-
2019 

Business 
 

Mike Carlson, HR Spencer Municipal 
Utilities – 520 2nd Ave. 
East, Suite 1 – Spencer, 
IA 51301 

712-580-
5818 

mike.carlson@smunet.net 2015-
2019 

Business 
 

Timothy Kinnetz, 
Owner 

GrapeTree Medical 
Staffing, Inc. 703 16th 
Street – Spirit Lake, IA 
51360 

712-336-
0800 

timrn@hotmail.com 2015-
2019 

Business 
 

Kristin Hanson, HR Iowa Lakes Electric 
Cooperative – 702 S 1st 
Street – Estherville, IA 
51334 

712-362-
7870 

kristinh@ilec.coop 2015-
2019 

Business 
 

Susan Golwitzer, HR Country Maid – 213 4th 
Ave. NE – PO Box 56 – 
West Bend, IA 50597 

515-887-
6243 

sue.golwitzer@countrymaid.net 2015-
2019 
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Joint Labor/Management 
Apprenticeship 
 

Dave Swanson Utility Line Construction 
504 Research Drive 
Perry, IA 50220 

319-270-
7057 

dswanson@itctransco.com 
dswany25@gmail.com 
 

2015-
2019 

Joint Labor/Management 
Apprenticeship 
 
 

Benjamin VanDonge Interstates Construction 
Services, Inc.  

712-722-
1662 

benj.vandonge@interstates.com 2015-
2019 

Adult Education & 
Literacy 
 

Lisa Washington, AEL 
Programmer 

Iowa Lakes Community 
College, 3200 College 
Drive, Emmetsburg, IA 
50536 

712-852-
5257 

lwashington@iowalakes.edu 2015-
2019 

Higher Education 
Community College 
 

Frank DeMilia, Director 
of Workforce 
Development and 
Training 

Northwest Iowa 
Community College – 
603 W. Park St. Sheldon, 
IA 51201 

712-324-
5061 

fdemilia@nwicc.edu 2015-
2019 

Economic Development Kiley Miller, CEO Iowa Lakes Corridor 
Development Corp. 520 
2nd St. Suite 2, Spencer, 
IA51301 

712-264-
3474 

kmiller@lakescorridor.com 2015-
2019 

Wagner-Peyser 
Employment Services 

Linda Gray, Regional 
Manager 

Iowa Workforce 
Development, 217 W. 5th 
Street – Spencer, IA 
51301 

712-262-
1971 

linda.gray@iwd.iowa.gov 2015-
2019 

Vocational Rehabilitation 
Agency 

Lori Kolbeck, Regional 
Director 

Iowa Vocational 
Rehabilitation - 2 Triton 
Circle – Fort Dodge, IA 
50501 

515-573-
8175 

lori.kolbeck@iowa.gov 2015-
2019 

Labor Diane Nelsen Prairie Lakes AEA – 103 
N. 9th Street – Estherville, 
IA 51334 

712-362-
7295 Ext. 
204 

dnelsen@aea8.k12.ia.us 2014-
2018 

Labor Vern Nelson Snap On Tools 
221 S. Main Street 
Algona, IA 50511 

515-295-
5671  

vnelson@netamumail.com 2012-
2016 

Labor Donald (Scott) Rettey Iowa Lakes Corridor 
520 2nd Ave East 
Spencer, IA 51301 

712-262-
3840 

krettey@smunet.net 2012-
2016 
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Labor Reva Arends Storm Lake Community 

School – 507 East 5th 
Street – Newell, IA 50568 

712-272-
3572 

reva@iowatelecom.net 2012-
2016 

County Elected (Ex 
Officio) 

Michael Schulte 1010 4th Street NE 
Sibley, IA 51249 

712-754-
3925 

ssmobile@hickorytech.net 2014-
2018 

School District (Ex 
Officio) 

Ranae Sipma 981 27th Street 
Spirit Lake, IA 51360 

712-336-
7606 

rsipma@spirit-lake.k12.ia.us 2014-
2018 

City Official (Ex Officio) George Kruger 911 East 3rd Street 
Spencer, IA 51301 

712-580-
1219 

gkaw@smunet.net 2012-
2016 

      
Notes: 
  Identify category represented: Labor, Apprenticeship, or Community Based, etc. 
  If Local Workforce Development Board has more than 14 members, please change chart accordingly. 
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